

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.1923/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 03/01/2003 in WA 3915/02
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

V.B.CHANDRAMOHAN

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 10/02/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner (s) Mr. V.R. Reddy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. A.T.M. Ranga Ramajum, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.N. Ramalingam, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Issue notice.

Mr. P.N. Ramalingam, Advocate takes notice on behalf
of the respondent and seeks two weeks' time to file
counter-affidavit. Time as prayed for is granted.

In the meantime, there shall be an interim order.

.SP1

(Pawan Kumar)
Court Master

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master